

## **Enniskillen Public Realm**

31<sup>st</sup> July 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

As you are aware, works commenced on the Enniskillen Public Realm Scheme on the 7th February 2020. FP McCann Ltd, a company with extensive experience in completing Public Realm Projects of this size and scale throughout Northern Ireland, are carrying out the works on behalf of the Fermanagh and Omagh District Council.

As part of the works, it is necessary to install a new drainage line on Darling Street connecting to existing infrastructure at the Darling Street/Queen Street junction. To enable the connection to the existing infrastructure, Darling Street will be closed to traffic from 10th to 17th August. There will be no road closures in effect on Queen Street, though lane widths will be restricted in the area of the Queen Street/ Darling Street junction. The remainder of the works to install this new drainage line along Darling St, after the 17th August, will be completed with local parking bay closures.

Pedestrian access will be maintained at all times and a signed diversion route will be in place for vehicular traffic as shown overleaf. Unfortunately, residents will not be able to park their cars on Darling Street while the drainage works are ongoing, however deliveries can be accommodated. Please contact Allan Fullerton so these can be facilitated. We appreciate that this will cause disruption to the town centre, but we will try to elevate any problems where possible to help the flow of the traffic. Please liaise with Allan Fullerton on 02879549090 in regards to facilitating deliveries

If you would like more information, please do not hesitate to contact our Public Liaison Team:

- Trader Liaison Officer Allan Fullerton (028 7954 9090)
- Public Liaison Manager Rebecca Henderson (028 7964 2558)
- 24hr emergency contact number 02879549090 (Option 1)
- Visit our Site Office at 3a Diamond House, Eden Street, Enniskillen, BT74 7EG
- Email your queries to <a href="mailto:epr@fpmccann.co.uk">epr@fpmccann.co.uk</a>

Yours Faithfully

Brendan Wylie

